OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jan Liska Address: Sibyllegatan 53, 114 43 STOCKHOLM, Sweden	Name: Tipy Lou -AB
Anders Franco-Cereceda Address: St. Eriksgatan 10, 113 32 STOCKHOLM, Sweden	Internal Address: c/o hista
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addrass: Situal egatay 55
Execution Date(s) July 19, 2006	
✓ Assignment	City: SE-114 43 Stockholm
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	34 - 5 - 4143
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 3V, edu / zip: SE 11443
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	No. 6,811,542 No. 6,632,315
	No. 6,346,090 No. 6,264,627
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Ulrika Polland, LLM, Groth & Co KB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ (0 0
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 6107, SE-102 32	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: STOCKHOLM	8. Payment Information
State: SWEDEN Zip: SE-102 32	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8667
Phone Number: +46 8 729 91 54 (00)	Expiration Date <u>04-09</u>
Fax Number: +46 8 33 93 12	b. Deposit Account Number
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ulrika.polland@groin.eq	
9. Signature: Wile Tolland	Saptember, 5, 2006
Signature	Date
Ulrika Polland (LLM, Groth & Co. KB, Sweden) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Rox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jan Liska, Sibyllegatan 53, 114 43 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, and Anders Franco-Cereceda, St. Eriksgatan 10, 113 32 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the holders of the United States Letters Patents: (1) No. 6,811,542 (Microdialysis probe and catheter arrangement); (2) No. 6,632,315 (Method of manufacturing a microdialysis catheter); (3) No. 6,346,090 (Microdialysis catheter for insertion into a blood vessel); (4) No. 6,264,627 (Catheter to be inserted into a blood vessel, and a method for detection of substances and metabolic changes in a heart) and the Swedish patents (1) No. 511 933 (Sw. Kateter avsedd att införas i ett blodkärl) and (2) No. 511 932 (Sw. En melod och kateter för detektering av substanser); and the inventions embodied in the said Letters Patents.

WHEREAS, Dipylon AB, org. No. 556356-2999, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and doing business at the address c/o Liska, Sibyllegatan 53, 114 43 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the said Letters Patents and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United

PATENT (/ _ _ _ _ REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0531 sale and assignment had not been made; and

GROTH & CO

☑ 004/005

States and Sweden, and the whole right, title and interest in and to the inventions embodied therein, and to any Division, Continuations and Continuation-in-part thereof and in and to any and all foreign applications and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said inventions to have and to hold for its own use and behoove of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said assignee as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said assignee, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors,

REEL: 018224 FRAME: 05

and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: July 19, 2006

Jan Liska

Anders Franco-Cereceda

RECORDED: 09/05/2006

REEL: 018224 FRAME: 05